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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3253
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010
REGISTRATION OF MEDICINAL PROPERTIES OF ANIMAL WASTE
Naik Shri Shripad Yesso

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the medicinal utility of various products such as dung and urine etc. of cow and cattle have been registered by some organizations with the concerned authorities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to assist such organizations for improving their research activities;and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a) and (b): Yes. As per information received from Director, Ayurvedic and Unani Services, Uttrakhand. M/s. Divya Yog Pharmacy, Hardwar has been granted a manufacturing license No A-2540/95 for "Divya Godhan Ark", which is a formulation derived from cow's urine.

(c) and (d) Any such proposal can be considered if found suitable after peer evaluation by the experts.
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